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	ALBANY

Team Leaders:  Patricia Purcell & James Kovarik

	James Kovarik

518-473-8693

james.kovarik@dos.state.ny.us
	Patricia Purcell

518-473-4301

patricia.purcell@dos.state.ny.us

	Albany

Cortland

Greene
	Otsego

Sullivan

Tioga
	Clinton

Essex
NYSCAA
	Oneida/Herkimer

Rensselaer


	Emmett Ferris

518-474-4265

emmett.ferris@dos.state.ny.us
	Nancy Flowers

518-474-8083

nancy.flowers@dos.state.ny.us
	Barbara Goldstein

518-486-4664

barbara.goldstein@dos.state.ny.us

	Broome

Chenango

Delaware
	Madison

Saratoga

Schoharie
	Columbia

Fulmont
	Warren/Hamilton
Washington
	Schenectady


	BUFFALO

Team Leader:  Annette Marchese

	Annette Marchese
716-847-7106

annette.marchese@dos.state.ny.us
	M. Nancy Pfohl
716-847-7127

martha.pfohl@dos.state.ny.us

	Cattaraugus

Chautauqua

Erie

Livingston
	Monroe-Ontario

Rural Opportunities
Seneca Nation

	Allegany
Chemung-Schuyler

Niagara


	Orleans-Genesee
Steuben-Yates
Wyoming


	NEW YORK CITY

Assistant Director:  Linda Snead

	Frances Hanna
212-417-5723
frances.hanna@dos.state.ny.us
	Linda Snead
212-417-5716
linda.snead@dos.state.ny.us
	Kathy Wright-Austin
212-417-5721
kathy.wright-austin@dos.state.ny.us

	Dutchess

Nassau

Poosepatuck Indian
	Rockland

Shinnecock Indian

Suffolk
	DYCD
New York City - 5 boroughs

Bronx-Kings-New York-Queens-Richmond
	Orange-Newburgh

Orange-RECAP

Ulster
	Westchester-Putnam

Yonkers


	SYRACUSE
Team Leader:  Annette Marchese

	William Breidinger
315-426-2125
william.breidinger@dos.state.ny.us
	Patricia Wright
315-426-2122
patricia.wright@dos.state.ny.us

	Cayuga-Seneca

Franklin

Jefferson

Onondoga
	St. Lawrence

St.Regis-Mohawk

Tompkins
	Lewis

Oswego

Wayne


	DCS OFFICES:

	Office
	Telephone
	Fax

	Albany
	518-474-5741
	518-486-4663

	Buffalo
	716-847-7106
	716-847-7969

	New York City
	212-417-5724
	212-417-4784

	Syracuse
	315-426-2126
	315-426-2124


